05-31-2002	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O2NEW TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other Corporation of Bermu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OMNITECH GROUP LIMITED Internal Address: Rm. 3105, 31/F., Tower One Lippo Centre, No. 89 Street Address: Queensway City: Hong Kong State: Zip: Association Yes X No General Partnership Limited Partnership
Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>841,259</u> <u>977,037, 1,423,695</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: A. Yates Dowell, III Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Dowell & Dowell, P	
CityArlington State: VA Zip: 2220	2-3124
9 Signature	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. /2002 LMUELLER 00000034 041577 841259 441 40.00 CH 50.00 CH A. Yates Dowell, III Name of Person Signing	May 31, 2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0702